Now, the Authorized Officer hereby giving the Notice to sell the aforesaid Secured Asset by Private
Treaty in terms of Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. The Sale will be
effected on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THEREIS
BASIS” on or after 06-12-2025, for recovery of INR. 1254323.57/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty
Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Fifty Seven Only) due to ABHFL from
the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers. The reserve price of the Secured Asset is fixed at INR 550000/- (Rupees
Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)
The Borrowers/Co-Borrowers are hereby informed that all the requisitions under the provisions of
SARFAESI Act, 2002 and the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 have been complied with,
and ABHFL is now under the process of enforcing its security interest by effecting sale of the Secured

[...]

Section 13(4) of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as “SARFAESI Act, 2002”) which stood secured in favor of
ABHFL towards financial facility, its outstanding dues of INR. 1242362/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Forty
Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Two Only) and further interest and other expenses incurred
thereon till the date of realization to the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers – AMIT LAKHUBHAI DEDANIYA
& DEDANIYA BHAVANABEN AMITBHAI. (hereinafter referred to as “Borrowers/Co-Borrowers”).
That on failure of the public auctions/e-auctions of Secured asset the undersigned is enforcing its se-

[...]

Now, the Authorized Officer hereby giving the Notice to sell the aforesaid Secured Asset by Private
Treaty in terms of Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. The Sale will be
effected on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THEREIS
BASIS” on or after 06-12-2025, for recovery of INR. 1242362/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Forty Two
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Two Only) due to ABHFL from the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers. The
reserve price of the Secured Asset is fixed at INR 800000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Only)
The Borrowers/Co-Borrowers are hereby informed that all the requisitions under the provisions of
SARFAESI Act, 2002 and the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 have been complied with,